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2025 SPRING PREP
HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS PLAY DAY
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PARTICIPATING TEAMS
FACILITY

e KIRKWOOD SPORTS
e FIELD LAYOUT

SCHEDULE
FOOD & VENDORS
SPECTATORS




PARTIGIPATING TEAMS

APPOQUINIMINK

ARCHMERE ACADEMY
BOHEMIA MANOR, MD
BRANDYWINE

CARAVEL ACADEMY

CONCORD

CONRAD

DELAWARE MILITARY ACADEMY

GERMANTOWN FRIENDS SCHOOL
NEWARK CHARTER

ODESSA

PADUA ACADEMY

ST. ANDREWS SCHOOL

ST. GEORGE'S TECHNICAL

ST. MARK'’S

WILMINGTON CHARTER
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SCHEDULE

9:00AM
9:45AM
10:30AM
11:15AM
12:00PM
12:45PM

9:00AM
9:45AM
10:30AM
11:15AM
12:00PM
12:45PM

FIELD 6

BRANDYWINE VS. WILMINGTON CHARTER
PADUA VS. BRANDYWINE

ST. MARKS VS. WILMINGTON CHARTER
ST. GEORGE'S VS. BRANDYWINE
GERMANTOWN VS. ARCHMERE

CONRAD VS. BOHEMIA MANOR

FIELD 7

ST. ANDREWS VS. ARCHMERE
DMA VS. APPOQUINIMINK

ST. ANDREWS VS. GERMANTOWN
DMA VS. CONCORD

ST. MARKS VS. DMA

PADUA VS. ST. GEORGE’S

9:00AM
9:45AM
10:30AM
11:15AM
12:00PM
12:45PM

9:00AM
9:45AM
10:30AM
11:15AM
12:00PM
12:45PM

FIELD 11

ST. MARKS VS. NEWARK CHARTER
ST. GEORGE'’S VS. BOHEMIA MANOR
ODESSA VS. ARCHMERE

CONRAD VS. APPOQUINIMINK

ST. ANDREWS VS. NEWARK CHARTER
APPOQUINIMINK VS. CONCORD

FIELD 12

CARAVEL VS. GERMANTOWN
CONCORD VS. CONRAD

CARAVEL VS. NEWARK CHARTER
BOHEMIA MANOR VS. PADUA
ODESSA VS. CARAVEL

WILMINGTON CHARTER VS. ODESSA

* GAMES ARE 30 MINUTES / OFFICIAL GAME SCORES WILL NOT BE KEPT**



FOOD & VENDOR

DONUTNV

HOT DONUTS, COFFEE
& LEMONADE

KOI ON THE GO E

BAGELS, BREAKFAST SANDWICHES, E'
PASTRIES & COFFEE 4 S l

i 5’ L

IF 5| GIRLS GOTTA PLAY
&; "/ PROVIDING GIRLS LACROSSE APPAREL
PlaV WWW.GIRLSGOTTAPLAY.COM

*LOCATED NEXT TO INDOOR FACILITY


https://girlsgottaplay.com/

SPEGTATORS

 PROVIDE YOUR OWN SEATING/CHAIRS FOR THE SIDELINE

e DOGS ARE NOT PERMITTED AT KIRKWOOD SPORTS
« TRAINER ONSITE - LOCATED IN THE YELLOW PAVILION (BETWEEN FIELDS 6 & 11)

** KIND REMINDER **

GAMES DO NOT COUNT TOWARDS A TEAMS REGULAR SEASON RECORD. PLAY DAYS ARE ALSO PRESEASON
WARM UP FOR COACHES AND OFFICIALS. PLEASE BE RESPECTFUL OF PLAYERS, COACHES, OFFICIALS AND
OTHER SPECTATORS ATTENDING SPRING PREP 2025.

THANK YOU!

BPG|ISE ORTS



