BPG SPORTS

2025 SPRING PREP HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS PLAY DAY

CONTENTS

PARTICIPATING TEAMS FACILITY

- KIRKWOOD SPORTS
- FIELD LAYOUT

SCHEDULE
FOOD & VENDORS
SPECTATORS



PARTICIPATING TEAMS

APPOQUINIMINK
ARCHMERE ACADEMY
BOHEMIA MANOR, MD
BRANDYWINE
CARAVEL ACADEMY
CONCORD
CONRAD
DELAWARE MILITARY ACADEMY

GERMANTOWN FRIENDS SCHOOL
NEWARK CHARTER
ODESSA
PADUA ACADEMY
ST. ANDREWS SCHOOL

ST. GEORGE'S TECHNICAL

WILMINGTON CHARTER

ST. MARK'S

FACILITY

KIRKWOOD SPORTS COMPLEX

1220 RIVER ROAD NEW CASTLE, DE 19720

FIELDS

6, 7, 11 & 12





	FIELD 6		FIELD 11
9:00AM	BRANDYWINE VS. WILMINGTON CHARTER	9:00AM	ST. MARKS VS. NEWARK CHARTER
9:45AM	PADUA VS. BRANDYWINE	9:45AM	ST. GEORGE'S VS. BOHEMIA MANOR
10:30AM	ST. MARKS VS. WILMINGTON CHARTER	10:30AM	ODESSA VS. ARCHMERE
11:15AM	ST. GEORGE'S VS. BRANDYWINE	11:15AM	CONRAD VS. APPOQUINIMINK
12:00PM	GERMANTOWN VS. ARCHMERE	12:00PM	ST. ANDREWS VS. NEWARK CHARTER
12:45PM	CONRAD VS. BOHEMIA MANOR	12:45PM	APPOQUINIMINK VS. CONCORD
	Sold the second of the second		

9:00AM ST. ANDREWS VS. ARCHMERE 9:45AM DMA VS. APPOQUINIMINK 10:30AM ST. ANDREWS VS. GERMANTOWN 11:15AM DMA VS. CONCORD 12:00PM ST. MARKS VS. DMA 12:45PM PADUA VS. ST. GEORGE'S

9:00AM CARAVEL VS. GERMANTOWN
9:45AM CONCORD VS. CONRAD
10:30AM CARAVEL VS. NEWARK CHARTER
11:15AM BOHEMIA MANOR VS. PADUA
12:00PM ODESSA VS. CARAVEL
12:45PM WILMINGTON CHARTER VS. ODESSA

FOOD & VENDOR



DONUTNY

HOT DONUTS, COFFEE & LEMONADE

KOI ON THE GO

BAGELS, BREAKFAST SANDWICHES, PASTRIES & COFFEE





GIRLS GOTTA PLAY

PROVIDING GIRLS LACROSSE APPAREL WWW.GIRLSGOTTAPLAY.COM

*LOCATED NEXT TO INDOOR FACILITY

SPECTATORS

- PROVIDE YOUR OWN SEATING/CHAIRS FOR THE SIDELINE
- DOGS ARE NOT PERMITTED AT KIRKWOOD SPORTS
- TRAINER ONSITE LOCATED IN THE YELLOW PAVILION (BETWEEN FIELDS 6 & 11)

** KIND REMINDER **

GAMES DO NOT COUNT TOWARDS A TEAMS REGULAR SEASON RECORD. PLAY DAYS ARE ALSO PRESEASON WARM UP FOR COACHES AND OFFICIALS. PLEASE BE RESPECTFUL OF PLAYERS, COACHES, OFFICIALS AND OTHER SPECTATORS ATTENDING SPRING PREP 2025.

THANK YOU!

BPG SPORTS